PERU

National Radio Station

Overprinted "FRANQUEO POSTAL"

1941

50C

1s

2s

5s

10s

400th Anniversary of the Discovery of the Amazon River

2C

ac

1943

10c

20c

30C

15c

70C

80C

25C

50C

5s

1s




Stamp of 1938
Overprinted
1943

PERU

Samuel Morse

1944

ON10C

15C

30C

Types of 1938

Imprint: "Columbian Bank Note Co."

1945-47

2c

15¢Cc

50cC

ac

20c

1s

5s

2s

10s

Surcharged
1946

Habilitada
Slo. 0.20

ON 1s




PERU

Tourism Congress
Highway Congress Stamps Overprinted

1947
"HABILITADA | 15
CONGRESO NAC. DE c
TOURISMO LIMA - 1947" 1.35s8
1s
3s 5s
Types of 1938
Imprint: "Waterlow & Sons Limited, Londres"
1949-51
4c 20C
15C 50C
1s 5s
2s 10s




PERU

Monument to Admiral Grau
1949

10c

Types of 1938
Imprint: "Inst. de Grav. Paris"
1951

20C 1s
15C

50C

Highways Congress
1951

2C 4c 50C

1s

15Cc 20c

10s

2s 5s




PERU

Stamps of 1945-47 Surcharged

1951-52
HABILITADA
10coON 15C
Sl. 001 10con15¢ (SMALL SURCH.)
ON 2C

Stamp of 1951 Surcharged

1952

HABILITADA
S|o. 0.05

ON15C

1952-53

Tourist Hotel and Other Designs

2c

5C

10c

15Cc

25C

20c

30C

50C

1s

2s




PERU

General Marcos Perez Jimenez

Inscribed: "Thomas De La Rue & Co. Ltd."

1956

25C

Types of 1952-53

1957-59

15¢C

25C

30C

50C

1s

2s

Inscribed: "Joh. Enschede en Zonen-Holland"

1960

30C

20Cc

50Cc

1s

2s




PERU

Eucharistic Congress

50C

1s

Trumpeting Angels
1961

20c

Types of 1952-53

Inscribed: "Thomas De La Rue & Co. Ltd."

30C

1962

20Cc

40C

50Cc

60C

1s

Centenary Cedar
1962

1s

Alliance for Progress
1964

40c

Freedom from Hunger
1963

1s




PERU

Pacific Fair
1965

1.50s

2.50s

3.50s

Christmas
1965

20C

50C

1s

Types of 1952-62
Imprint: "I.N.A."
1966

30C

20c

40C

50C

1s




PERU

Postal Tax Stamps Surcharged

1966
XHabilitado¥
XX
Habilitado
§.010 8/. 0.10
ON2C ON3C
Pacific Fair
1967
Huinco Hydroelectric Center 6-year Building Program
1966 1967
1s
70C 90c
Gold Sculptures of Pre-Inca Yunca Tribes
1968
1.90s 3.60s 5.60s

2.60s

4.60s




PERU

Agrarian Reform Law
1969

2.50SON90C 3S ON 90C 4S ON 90C

Nationalization of the Brea Parinas Qilfields
1969

2.50s 3s 4s

5.50s8

Capt. Gonzales

Kon Tiki Raft, 1969 Freed Andean Farmer
Globe and Jet 1969
1969
20s
2.50s

2.50s




PERU

Admiral Miguel Grau

1969

50s

Flags and "6"

1969

2.50s

Santa Claus Type of 1965

1969

20c

20c

20c

Gen. Bolognesi
and Soldier
1969

1.20s

Composite Head;
Soldier and Farmer

1970 Puma-Shaped Jug,
Vicus Culture
1970
2.50s
2.50s
Fish
1970

2.50s

2.50s




PERU

Ministry of Transportation and Communications

1970

40C

40c

40c

40C

40Cc

Peru's Military Colleges

1970

2.50s

2.50s

2.50s

Courtyard, Puruchuco Fortress, Lima

1970

2.50s




PERU

Christmas Paintings

1970
1.20s 1.50s 1.80s
St. Rosa of Lima
1971 Nazca Sculpture
1971
2.50s
1.50s

Tiahuanacoide Cloth, Chancay Cloth
1971

1.20s 2.50s




PERU

150th Anniversary of Independence - Portraits

1971
1.20s 1.20s 1.50s 2s
2.50s 2.50s 2.50s
Paintings
1971
1.20s 3.50s

Plaza de Armas, Lima
1971

3s

3.50s




Peruvian Orchids

PERU

1971

1.50s

2s

2.50s

3s 3.50s
Army Coat of Arms Painting by Peruvian Workers
1971 1971
8.50s 3.50s 4s 6s

Christmas
1971

1.80s

2.50s

3s




PERU

Ancient Jewelry

1972
3.90s 4s 4.50s
5.40s 6s
Painted Pottery Jugs of Mochica Culture
1972
1.20s 1.50s 2s

2.50s

3s




PERU

Fish
1972

1.20s 1.50s 2.50s

Monthly Woodcuts from Calendario Incaico
1972-73

JuLy AUG. SEPT. OCT.

Nov. DEC. JAN. FEB.

MAR. APRIL MAY JUNE




2s

PERU

1972

Family Tilling Field and Other Designs

2.50s

3s

1.50s

Christmas

1972

2s

2.50s

Flowers
1972

1.50s

2.50s

3s

3.50s

5s




PERU

Paintings by Francisco Pacho Fierro

1973

1.50s

2s

2.50s8

3.50s

4.50s

Christmas Paintings

1973

1.50s

2s

2.50s

Early Peru Stamp

1974

Indian Madonna
1974

St. John Macias
1975

6s

1.5s

58




PERU

"Peru Determines its Destiny"

1974
1.50s 2s 3s
4.50s 8s 10s

Battles of Junin and Ayacucho
1974

1.50s 2s 2.50s

3s

International Women's Year
1975

2s 3s

1.50s 2.50s




2.60s +1.30s

PERU
SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Gold Objects from Chimu Culture
1966

1.90s +90C

3.60s + 1.80s

4.60s +2.30s

20s + 10s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Types of 1938
Imprint: "Columbian Bank Note Co."
1945-46

1938 Issue
Surcharged
1942

Habilit.

0.15 s

ON 25C

30C 1.50s

Previous Issues Overprinted
1947

PRIMER VUELO

=PIiaA >

5C LIMA -~ NUEVA YORK

50C

Participation in 1948 Olympic Games
1948

1s 2s 5s 10s

1938 Issue Surcharged

1948

do

3

o

oy

i F}J‘ 20CON 70C 55C ON 70C
x

ON70C




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Participation in 1948 Olympics
1948

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 4




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

1938 Issues Surcharged
1949

5C ON 25C

Habilitada
S/.0.10

ON 25C

15CcOoN70C

30CON80C

Types of 1938
Imprint: "Waterlow & Sons Limited Londres"

1949-50
70C
5C 30C
80c 1.50s
Type of 1938 Type of 1938
"Inst. de Grav. Paris" Surcharged
1951 1951
HABILITADA
5C 8[0. 0.25

ON 30C




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

75th Anniversary of the UPU
1951

5C 30C 55C

95C

1.50s 2s 5s

10s

20s

400th Anniversary of Founding of San Marcos University
1951

30C 40c

50C

1.20s 2s

5s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS
River Gunboat and Other Designs

Imprint: "Thomas De La Rue & Co. Ltd."
1953-60

75C 80C
40c 1.50s

1.25s 2.20s 5s

3s 10s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

500th Anniversary of the Birth of Queen Isabella |
1953

40C

1.25s

2.15s

2.20s

French Exposition, Lima
1957

40C

50Cc

1.25s

2.20s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Centenary of Peruvian Postage Stamps

1957

5C

10c

15C

25C

30C

40c

1.25s

2.20s

58

10s

Carlos Paz Soldan and Other Designs

40c

1958

1.25s

1s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Peruvian Exhibition in Paris

1958

65C

50C

2.50s

1.50s

Bro. Martin de Porres Velasquez and Other Designs

1958

60C

1.20s

1.50s

2.20s

General Ignacio Alvarez Thomas

1958

1.10s

1.20s




PERU

AIR POST STAMPS

Lima Bar Association

1958

80C

1.10s

1.20s

1.50s

Imprint: "Joh. Enschede en Zonen-Holland"

3.80s

Types of 1953-57

1959

80C

5s

3s

10s

Lima Coin of 1659
1961

1s

2s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

World Refugee Year Cormorant Over Ocean
1960 1960
80C 4.30s 1s

International Geophysical Year
1961

1s

Frigate Amazonas
1961

50C 80C 1s

International Pacific Fair
1962

1s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

World Refugee Year
1960

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 2




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Rome Olympic Games
1961

5s 10s

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 2




PERU

AIR POST STAMPS

1962

Settlement of Border Dispute with Ecuador

1.30s

1.50s

2.50s

Imprint: "Thomas De La Rue & Co. Ltd."

1.50s

Types of 1953-60

1962-63

1.30s

1.80s

2s

4.30s

58

3s

10s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Exhibition of Peruvian Art Treasures

1962
1s 2s 3s
Agriculture, Industry Freedom
and Archaeology From Hunger
1962 1963
1s 4.308

Jorge Chavez

3rd International

and Wing

1964 Alliance for Progress

1964

Pacific Fair
1965

5s
3s

1.30s

1s

4th Women's International Basketball Championship
1965

1.30s 4.30s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Canonization of St. Martin de Porres Velasquez
1965

1.30s 1.80s 4.308

Centenary of Naval Victory over the Spanish Armada

1966
1.90s 3.60s 4.60s
Civil Guard Hydroelectric Center
1966 1966
90C 1.90s 1.90s

Wind Vane and Sun
1967

1.90s




2.60s

PERU

AIR POST STAMPS

Photography Exhibition

1967

3.60s

4.60s

Types of 1953-60
Imprint: "I.N.A."
1967

2.60s

3.60s

4.60s

St. Rosa of Lima
1967

1.90s

2.60s

3.60s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

5th Pacific Fair
1967

Lions International
1967

s 1.60s

Painted Pottery Jugs of Nazca Culture

1968
1.90s 2.60s 3.60s
4.60s 5.60s
Peruvian Airlines Human Rights Year
1968 1968

3.60s 5.60s 6.50s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Mexico City Olympic Games

1968
2.308 3.508 55
6.50S 8s 9s

Canonization of St.
Martin de Porres
Velasquez Surcharged

1965

Agrarian Reform Law

1969
PRO NAVIDAD
VEINTE CENTAVOS
R.S.5-11-68
20C ON 4.30s
5.50SON 1.90s 6.50SON 1.90s
First Peruvian Coinage
1969
5s 5s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Ramon Castilla
1969

5s 10s

Airline Type of Regular Issue

1969
3s 4s 5.50s 6.50s
Radar Antenna, Capt. Jose A.
Satellite and Earth Quinones Gonzales
1969 1969
20s 20s

20th Anniversary of WHO
1969

5s 6.50s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Agrarian Reform
1969

3s

4s

Garcilaso de la Vega
1969

2.40s

3.50s

5s

6th International Pacific Trade Fair

1969

3s

4s

Francisco Bolognesi
1969

50s

50th Anniversary of the ILO

1970

3s

Motherhood and UNICEF Emblem

1970

5s

6.50s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Lurin Satellite Earth Station
1969

20S SOUVENIR SHEET

Garcilaso de la Vega
1969

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 3




PERU

AIR POST STAMPS

Arms of Amazonas

1970

Ceramics of Vicus Culture

1970

3s

4s

5.50s

6.50s

Fish
1970

3s

3s

5.50s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Nationalization of Telephone System UN Headquarters
1970 1970
Rotary Club of Lima
1970
5s 10s 3s

10s

Soldier - Farmer
1970

3s 5.50s

Tourist Publicity
1970

4s 5.50s 10s

3s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Tourist Publicity
1970

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 5




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

October Festival in Lima
1970

3s 4s

5.50s 8s

6.50s

Textiles
1971

3s 5.50s

4s




PERU

AIR POST STAMPS

"Tight Embrace"

1971

4s

5.50s

6.50s

Fish
1971

3.50s 4s 5.50s 8.50s
Flag, Family, 7th Pacific
Richado Palma Soldier's Head Trade Fair Weight Lifter
1971 1971 1971 1971
7.50s 7.50s 4.50s 7.50s
"Sacramento” Peruvian Order of the Sun Liberation Type
1971 1971 1971
7.50s 7.50s 50s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Flag, Family, Soldier's Head
1971

7.50S SOUVENIR SHEET




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

150th Anniversary of Independence
1971

3s 3s 3s 3.50s

4s 4s 4.50s 5.50s

5.50s

6s 7.50s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

150th Anniversary of Independence

1971

9s 10s

Fish "Teacher and Children"

1972 1972

3s 5.50s 6.50S
Birds
1972
2s 2.50s 3s

6.50s 8.50s




Quipu and Map
of Americas
1972

PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

5s

Inca Runner,
Olympic Rings
1972

8s

Regional Costumes
1972-73

2s

3.50s

4s

4.50s

5s

6.50s

8s

8.50s

10s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Archaeological Monuments
1972

1.50s 4s

3.50s

5s

8s

Inca Ponchos
1973

2s 3.50s

4s

5s 8s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Antique Jewelry
1973

1.50s

2.50s

4s

5s

8s

Protected Animals
1973

4s

5s

8s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Peruvian Paintings
1973

1.50s 8.50s 20s

International Basketball Festival
1973

5s 20s

Protected Animals
1973

2.50s 3.50s 6S

8.50s 10s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Orchids
1973

1.50s 2.50s 3s

3.50s 8s

8th International Pacific Fair
1973

8s

Cargo Ship and Other Subjects
1973

1.50s 2.50s




PERU

AIR POST STAMPS

Lima Monument

1973

8.50s

Paintings
1973

8s

10s

50s

Landscapes

1974

1.50s

2.50s

6s

58

8s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Churches of Peru
1974

1.50s 3.50s 6s 8.50s

5s

Battles of Junin and Ayacucho and Surrender at Ayacucho
1974

3.50s 6S 7.50s

8.50s 10s




PERU
AIR POST STAMPS

Chavin Stone and Other Subjects

1974
3s 58 10s
3s 5s 10s
Protected Animals Chalan, Horseman's Cloak
1974 1974
8s 20s 5s 8.50s

Pedro Paulet
Inca Gold Mask and Aerial Torpedo Andean Village and Map
1974 1974 1974

8s 8s 6.50s




PERU

AIR POST STAMPS

Indian Nativity Scene

1974

6.50

1975

6S

Previous Issues Surcharged

1975

Map, Buildings, UN Emblem

2S ON 4.30s

2.50S ON 4.60s

5S ON 3.80s

World Map and
Peruvian Colors
1975

6.50s

Map of Peru and
Flight Route
1975

9th Pacific Fair

1975

8s

Col.

6s

Francisco Bolognesi
1975

20s




PERU
AIR POST SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Chavin Culture Ceramics Designs
1963

1s + 50C 1.50s + 1s

3s +2.50s

4.30S + 3s 6S + 4s

Centenary of International Red Cross
1964

1.30s + 70s 4.30s +1.70s




PERU
POSTAL TAX STAMPS

Protection
"Thomas De La Rue &

Protection
"Columbian Bank Note

Protection
"Harrison and

Company” Company, Limited" Sons Ltd"
1943 1951 1962
2c 2C 2C
DL. CLARET BRN. LT. RED BRN. LIGHT BRN.
Revenues Surcharged .
1949 Education Education
1950 1952
IMPRINT:
3CON4C "THOMAS DE
3c LA RUE..."
3C ON10C 3c
Congress Emblem
Education
1954 Piura Arms and Congress Emblem 1961
1960
IMPRINT:
5¢ "BUNDESDRUCK-
10¢ 10¢ EREIl BERLIN"
3c
Symbol of Symbol of Eucharist
Eucharist Eucharist Education Issue Overprinted
1962 1962 1965 1966
X'S AND
IMPRINT: IMPRINT: "PERIODISTA
10c loERiA "THOMAS D P
10 16078"
3c
10c




PERU
POSTAL TAX STAMPS

Education Issue of 1965 Surcharged Similar Surcharge
1966-67 1968
HABILITADO Habilitado HABILITADO
“Fondo del
Periodista «Fondo del
e
I » eriodista
Ley 16078 Ley 16078 (IN GREEN) Peraancs 20C ON 3C
S/0, 0.10 S/. 0.10 Ley 16078
ON 3C (IN BLACK) S/0. 0.10
Pen Made of Newspaper
1967
10c
Excavations at Chan-Chan
1967
20Cc 20C 20C 20Cc
BLUR & GREEN MULTICOLORED BRT. BLUE & BLK. EMER. & BLK.
20c 20C
SEPIA & BLK. LT. ROSE & BLK.

Type of 1967 Surcharged
1968

20CON50C 20CON 1s




